
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
National Scouting Coordinators 

  
 

   National Conservation Training Center 

Ora Dixon 
National Girl Scout Coordinator 
National Conservation Training Center 
698 Conservation Way 
Shepherdstown WV 25443 
Phone: 304/876-7314 
Ora_Dixon@fws.gov 

 
National Boy Scout Coordinator 
National Conservation Training Center 
698 Conservation Way 
Shepherdstown WV 25443 
Phone: 304/876-7319 
Scouting@fws.gov 

 

   
Regional  Scouting Coordinators  

Ben Harrison 
Region 1 
911 NE 11th Avenue 
Portland OR  97232-6121 
Phone: 530/231-2231 
Ben_Harrison@fws.gov 

Lori Jones 
Region 2 
500 Gold Avenue, SW 
Albuquerque NM  87102 
Phone:  505/248-6484 
Lori_Jones@fws.gov 

  
Donna Stanek 
Region 3 
1 Federal Drive 
Fort Snelling MN  55111 
Phone: 612/713-5167 
Donna_Stanek@fws.gov 

Victoria Davis 
Region 4 
1875 Century Blvd, Suite 400 
Atlanta GA  30345 
Phone: 404/679-4176 
Victoria_Davis@fws.gov 

  
Julie Rowand 
Region 5 
PO Box 349 
Suffolk VA  23439-0349 
Phone: 757/986-3705 
Julie_Rowand@fws.gov 

Shannon Heath 
Region 6 
100 North Park, Suite 320 
Helena MT  59601-6387 
Phone: 406/449-5225  ext 213 
Shannon_Heath@fws.gov 

  

 

Debbie Steen 
Region 7 
1011 E. Tudor Road 
Anchorage AK  99503 
Phone: 907/786-3665 
Debbie_Steen@fws.gov 

Lewis Gorman 
Region 9 
810 Arlington Square 
Arlington VA  22203 
Phone:  703/358-1911 
Lewis_Gorman@fws.gov 

 

 

A Special Invitation 

to Assist with 

Boy Scouts 

and 

Girl Scouts 

(Please contact a scouting coordinator listed on the back.) 

 

http://www.fws.gov/



